

No. 10-1011

In The Supreme Court of the United States

HECTOR ESCATON,

Petitioner

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTEENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

TEAM 12

Counsel for the Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	v
OPINION BELOW	v
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND RULES	v
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
ARGUMENTS	5
I. THE PETITIONER MAINTAINS A DEGREE OF PRIVACY, EVEN AT THE BORDER, WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A STANDARD OF REASONABLE SUSPICION BEFORE A FORENSIC SEARCH OF ANY OF HIS ELECTRONIC DEVICES CAN TAKE PLACE.....	5
A. Courts must differentiate between physical objects and electronic devices at the border, where non-routine border searches must follow the analysis set forth in Riley, mandating reasonable suspicion.	5
B. The underlying jurisprudence of the border search exception in terms of National security cannot outweigh the reasonable expectation of privacy in electronic devices.....	11
C. The circumventing policy of ICE acts as a perversion to the precedents establishing reasonable expectation of privacy.	14
II. THE USE OF CELL SITE LOCATION INFORMATION OBTAINED BY LAW ENFORCEMENT CONSTITUTED AN ‘UNREASONABLE SEARCH’ AND IMPINGED ON THE 4TH AMENDMENT RIGHTS OF THE PETITIONER.	16
A. The Petitioner bore a constitutionally recognized expectation of privacy in his movements that was subjectively and objectively reasonable.	16
B. The robustness of the third party doctrine has shifted post-Carpenter, thus mandating a warrant before CSLI can be accessed from tower dumps.	22
C. The ‘good faith’ exception to the exclusionary rule does not apply, and the evidence should be suppressed	26
CONCLUSION	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES:

1. <i>Carpenter v. USA</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2206 (2018).....	16-18, 20-25
2. <i>Cummings v. Missouri</i> (1867) 71 U.S. 277.....	19
3. <i>Florida v. Royer</i> , 460 U.S. 491 (1983).....	13
4. <i>FTC v. Am. Tobacco Co.</i> , 264 U.S. 298 (1924).....	25
5. <i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	15, 18, 20
6. <i>Kyllo v. United States</i> , 533 U.S. 27 (2001).....	9, 16, 18
7. <i>Riley v. California</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2473, (2014).....	5, 6, 8, 10, 15, 17, 18, 24
8. <i>Smith v. Maryland</i> , 442 U.S. 735 (1979).....	22
9. <i>United States v. Flores-Montano</i> , 541 U.S. 149 (2005).....	9,11,13
10. <i>United States v. Jones</i> , 565 U.S. 400 (2012).....	17, 20, 21, 23
11. <i>United States v. Karo</i> , 468 U.S. 705 (1984).....	17, 21
12. <i>United States v. Knotts</i> , 460 U.S. 276 (1983).....	21
13. <i>United States v. Miller</i> , 425 U.S. 435 (1976).....	22
14. <i>United States v. Montoya de Hernandez</i> , 473 U.S. 531, (1985).....	7, 9
15. <i>United States v. Playboy Entm't Grp.</i> , 529 U.S. 803 (2000).....	18
16. <i>United States v. Ramsey</i> , 431 U.S. 606, 618 n.13 (1977).....	5, 7, 9, 11
